seconded to the proposal and the following resolution was unanimously passed by the shareholder of the Company:

"Resolved that the retiring Auditors', namely, M/s Riaz Ahmad & Company, Chartered Accountants, be and is/are
hereby reappointed as external Auditors' of Kohinoor Mills Limited for the year ending June 30, 2022, at a total
remuneration of Rs, 2,580,000/' (Rupees two million five hundred eighty thousand only) foi the annual audit, half yearly
review, review report on statement of compliance with the code of corporate governance, authentication of CDC
balance confirmation and other certification(s) excluding tax consultancy, Free Float information and reimbursable